
Spring Term Key dates 2025 

 

Print me off & pin me to your noticeboard for easy reference!  

However, for any changes and regular updates please keep checking the school website 
www.mayfieldprep.co.uk  

 

Start Date 
Start 

Time 

End 

Time 
Class Event Remember 

SPRING TERM 1 2025 

Sun 29th December School lunch bookings close on 29/12/24 for the week back on Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Sun 5th January School lunch bookings close on 05/01/25 for the week commencing Monday 13th January 2025 

Tue 7th January 08:30 15:30 All  START OF SPRING TERM 1 

NO EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS ON THE 

FIRST WEEK BACK. Please contact the 

school for after-school care. 

Wed 8th Jan – Wed 

12th Feb 
10.00 11.00 LIII Joy of Movement 

Every Wednesday for 6 weeks, pupils 

come to school in PE kit 

Mon 13th January 15:30 17:00 TR - LIII Extra-Curricular Clubs start 
Parents would have pre-booked these 

clubs in advance 

Mon 27th January  09:30 12:30 
EYFS & 

FII 

West Midlands Fire Service will 

be in school 

Year 4 (FII) SPARKS visit from WMFS 

EYFS – Topic on Occupation 

Tue 28th January 09:30 12:00 UII & LIII Walsall Swimming Gala 

At Walsall Gala Baths. Details will be 

sent out to pupils selected to represent 

the school. 

Wed 29th January 15:30 16:30 UII & LIII  Cross Country at Mayfield 
Details will be sent out to pupils 

selected to represent the school. 

January  20:00  
Booking for Parents Evening 

open at 8pm 

Release date yet to be confirmed. 

Email will be sent to parents. 

 Wed 5th February 09:00 11:00 LIII Early Years Open Morning 

Prospective parents get the 

opportunity to see Pre-Nursery, Nursery 

and Kindergarten in action. 

Wed 5th February 09:00 15:30 FII Y4 KES Maths Challenge Further information nearer the time. 

Wed 5th February 15:30 16:30 UII & LIII 
Cross Country at Lindens 

School 

Details will be sent out to pupils 

selected to represent the school. 

Fri 7th February 15:30  TR - LIII 
Books sent home for Parents to 

view 

Books will be sent home for parents to 

view. Must return the books back into 

school on Monday 10th February. 

Tue 11th February 16:00 19:00 All Parents Evening - online 
NO Be Creative or Multi-sports clubs on 

this day 

Wed 12th February 16:00 18:30 All 
Parents Evening – in school in 

HOTO. 

Extra-Curricular Clubs on as normal. 

More information to follow. 

Fri 14th February 15:30 17:00 PN - LIII School Disco Further information to follow 

Fri 14th February 15:30 All END OF SPRING TERM 1 

Mon 17th February – 

Fri 21st February 
08:30 15:30 All 

Half-term Holiday Club – Days 

to be confirmed. 
 Information on bookings will follow. 

SPRING TERM 2 2025 

Mon 24th February 08:30 15:30 All  START OF SPRING TERM 2 Extra-Curricular Clubs ON as normal  

Fri 28th February 12:30 21:15 Choir 
Young Voices event in 

Birmingham 

Letters have already gone out to 

pupils involved. 

Tues 4th March 14:45 15:15 PN - KG EYFS Pancake Races 
Parents invited to join their children in 

the famous Mayfield Pancake Races! 

Thu 6th March    World Book Day 

Poetry-by-Heart competition 

showcase – information to follow for 

those involved. 

Fri 7th March 08:30 15:30  All 
Non-uniform day for  

World Book Day 

Children to come into school dressed  

as a character from a book 

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/
http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/


Fri 7th March 08:30  All 
Science Week Poster 

Competition 

Deadline for Science posters into 

school for display will be posted on 

Teams. 

Mon 10th March –  

Fri 14th March 
  All 

Science Week – ‘Change and 

adapt’ 
Further information to follow 

Mon 10th March 09:00 15:30 PN - LII 
South Staffs Water Education 

Programme 

Children will learn to identify examples 

of water saving and water wasting. 

 Tue 11th March 09:00 15:30 FII - LIII 
South Staffs Water Education 

Programme 

Children will learn to identify examples 

of water saving and water wasting. 

Thu 20th March 09:00 11:30 LII - LIII 
Young Shakespeare Company 

in school for KS2 
They will be performing Hamlet. 

Fri 21st March 08:30 15:30 All Comic Relief (Red Nose Day) 
Wear red, Livingstone Tuck 

 

Mon 24th – Fri 28th 

March 
08:30  LIII 

Lower III Residential Week at 

Oakerwood 
Further information to follow 

Fri 28th March 09:00 12:30 UII 
Maths Quiz at Hydesville Tower 

School  

Details will be sent out to pupils 

selected to represent the school 

Mon 31st Mar – Fri 4th 

Apr 
Schools Football Week 

Wed 2nd April 08:30 15:30 LII & FII 
School trip to Craven Arms Iron 

Age Museum 
Further details will follow 

Mon 7th Apr – 

Fri 11th Apr 
NO EXTRA CURRICULAR CLUBS ON THE LAST WEEK OF TERM (Unless notified otherwise) 

Mon 7th April 09:00 09:30 PN - FI Easter Bonnet Parade 
In the HOTO, children wear Easter 

Bonnets for the parade 

Mon 7th April 09:00 09:30 LII - LIII 
Easter Egg Decorating 

Competition 
Competition to decorate Easter Eggs 

Tues 8th April 14:45 15:15 PN - KG EYFS Easter Egg Hunt 
Parents invited to join their children in 

the famous Mayfield Easter Egg Hunt 

Wed 9th April  15:30 17:00 All Easter Movie Night Further information to follow 

Thu 10th April 09:00 10:00 All Easter Service 

In the Hall of the Olympians via Rose 

Garden gate. Parents, grandparents, 

friends and family welcome. Children 

must have their blazers please.  

Fri 11th April  15:30 All END OF SPRING TERM 2 – HAPPY EASTER! 

Mon 14th April –  

Fri 25th April 
08:30 15:30 All Easter Holiday Club Begins 

No club on Good Friday and Easter 

Monday. Information on dates and 

bookings will follow. 

Sun 20th April School lunch bookings close on 20/04/25 for the week back on Tuesday 29th April 

Sun 27th April School lunch bookings close on 27/04/25 for the week commencing Tuesday 6th May 

Tue 29th April  08:30 15:30 All  START OF SUMMER TERM 1 

NO EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS ON THE 

FIRST WEEK BACK. Please contact the 

school for After-school care. 

 

Extra-Curricular Clubs will be ON as 

normal from Tuesday 6th June 

 

For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk  

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/

